MR256D08B
Dual Supply 32K x 8 MRAMFEATURES
•	 +3.3 Volt power supply
•	 I/O Voltage range supports wide +1.65 to +3.6 Volt interfaces
•	 Fast 45 ns read/write cycle
•	 SRAM compatible timing
•	 Unlimited read & write endurance
•	 Data always non-volatile for >20-years at temperature

MR256D08B
4. ORDERING INFORMATION
Figure 4.1 Part Numbering System
Carrier		  (Blank= Tray,R=Tape & Reel)
Speed 			   (45 = 45 ns)
Package			   (MA = FBGA)
Temperature Range		 (Blank= 0 to +70 °C)
Revision 			   (B = Revision)
Data Width 			  (08 = 8-Bit)
Type 	 		  (D = Dual Supply)
Density 	 	 (256 = 256Kb)
Part Type 			  (MR = Magnetoresistive
			   RAM)
MR 256 D 08 B MA 45 R
Part Number Description Temperature
MR256D08BMA45 Dual Supply 32kx8 MRAM 48-BGA Commercial
MR256D08BMA45R Dual Supply 32kx8 MRAM 48-BGA
Tape & Reel Commercial
Table 4.1 Available Parts
Everspin Technologies       © 2011
MR256D08B Rev. 3, 12/201114
TOP VIEW
BOTTOM VIEW SIDE VIEW
0.41
0.31 0.32
0.22
Figure 5.1 FBGA
Print Version Not To Scale
1.	 Dimensions in Millimeters.
2.	 Dimensions and tolerances  per ASME Y14.5M - 1994.
3.	 Maximum solder ball diameter measured parallel to DATUM A
4.	 DATUM A, the seating plane is determined by the spherical
crowns of the solder balls.
5.	 Parallelism measurement shall exclude any effect of mark on
top surface of package.
MR256D08BMechanical Drawings
Everspin Technologies       © 2011
MR256D08B
MR256D08B Rev. 3, 12/201115
Revision Date Description of Change
1 Mar 24, 2010 Initial Product Release
2 Aug 6, 2011 Corrected Product Density in Table 4.1
3 December 9,
2011
Updated logo and contact information.  Figure 2.1 cosmetic update.  Figure
5.2 BGA package outline drawing revised for ball size.   Added spec values
for IDDQ.
6. REVISION HISTORY
Information in this document is provided solely to enable system and software implementers to use
Everspin Technologies products. There are no express or implied licenses granted hereunder to design or